
UCCS (12-7,8-3 RMAC) -vs- Western Colo. (9-8,7-4 RMAC)
01/29/26 at Paul Wright Gymnasium, Gunnison, CO

 
 

 
 
UCCS 85

Western Colo. 77

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 215
Site: Paul Wright Gymnasium, Gunnison, CO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
UCCS 19 20 21 7 18 85
Western Colo. 22 20 11 14 10 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Moore Allen,Amyah * 43 11-20 0-2 8-11 1-4 5 3 1 5 0 2 30
15 Jackson-Allen,Jayla * 41 5-11 0-1 6-9 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 16
05 Ottmann,Rylie * 28 3-4 0-1 5-7 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 11
22 Wilson,Mya * 35 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 3 8
24 Stewart,Brynae * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 2 0 0 0
13 Johnson,Ayianna 26 8-11 0-0 4-7 7-2 9 3 0 1 0 0 20
03 Robinson,Breelyn 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
02 Bradley,Gia 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 31-56 0-6 23-34 10-19 29 23 6 19 0 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 0-0   0.00% 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
4th Quarter 1-11   9.09 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
OT 1 5-7   71.43 % 0-0   0.00% 8-11   72.73 %
Total 31-56   55.4 % 0-6   0.0 % 23-34   67.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bradley,Gia Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Schmidt,Ivey * 32 8-15 2-5 7-10 1-3 4 4 3 6 0 0 25
22 Eckroth,Alyssa * 36 4-8 2-3 10-10 3-1 4 5 1 4 0 0 20
23 Maves,Jayda * 34 4-8 4-5 6-6 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 1 18
12 Urquhart,Penelope * 38 3-8 0-2 2-2 3-8 11 2 3 2 0 2 8
21 Daniels,Chloe * 24 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 0 0
15 Harding,Addison 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 1 4
30 Hoffmeyer,Rori 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
00 Chandler,Jacy 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Wicks,Micah 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-48 8-17 27-32 10-19 29 27 11 20 1 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 4-5   80.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
OT 1 1-3   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 21-48   43.8 % 8-17   47.1 % 27-32   84.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UCCS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Colo.
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE
09:28 TURNOVER  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

STEAL  by WILSON,MYA 09:28
09:27 FOUL  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 09:23
09:08 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MYA 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE

FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 08:44
08:44 MISS FT by DANIELS,CHLOE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:44 MISS FT by DANIELS,CHLOE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
08:36 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,IVEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,IVEY
08:32 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by STEWART,BRYNAE 08:09
08:09 STEAL  by URQUHART,PENELOPE

FOUL  by STEWART,BRYNAE 07:51
FOUL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 07:39
FOUL  by STEWART,BRYNAE 07:32

07:32 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
07:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by STEWART,BRYNAE 07:32
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 07:32
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 07:09
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 07:03 2-2

06:54 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MAVES,JAYDA
-- ASSIST  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

06:38 FOUL  by MAVES,JAYDA
MISS FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 06:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 06:38 3-5 H 2

06:24 MISS 3PTR by URQUHART,PENELOPE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAVES,JAYDA

06:19 TURNOVER  by MAVES,JAYDA
STEAL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:13 5-5
ASSIST  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA --

05:44 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:37 7-5 V 2

05:12 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,IVEY
-- ASSIST  by URQUHART,PENELOPE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,IVEY

04:49 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
STEAL  by WILSON,MYA 04:49

04:47 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
SUB OUT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 04:47
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 04:47
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 04:47
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:47
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 04:40
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --



GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 04:34 9-8 V 1
04:15 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MAVES,JAYDA

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 03:48 11-11
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,BREELYN --

03:32 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHLOE
03:32 SUB IN by HARDING,ADDISON

FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:32
03:32 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
03:32 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
03:32 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
03:32 SUB IN by WICKS,MICAH

TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:18
03:18 STEAL  by WICKS,MICAH
02:50 MISS LAYUP by MAVES,JAYDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 02:40 13-13

02:28 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,ADDISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by URQUHART,PENELOPE

02:24 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by URQUHART,PENELOPE(in the paint)
02:02 FOUL  by WICKS,MICAH
02:02 SUB OUT by URQUHART,PENELOPE
02:02 SUB OUT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
02:02 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JACY
02:02 SUB IN by HOFFMEYER,RORI

GOOD FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 02:02 14-15 H 1
GOOD FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 02:02 15-15
SUB OUT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 02:02
SUB IN by OTTMANN,RYLIE 02:02

01:43 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MAVES,JAYDA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 01:07
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 01:07
FOUL  by BRADLEY,GIA 00:51

00:51 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by HOFFMEYER,RORI
00:51 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by HOFFMEYER,RORI
00:51 SUB OUT by MAVES,JAYDA
00:51 SUB IN by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 00:41 17-20 H 3
00:23 MISS JUMPER by WICKS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,GIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:17 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,GIA --
FOUL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:00
SUB OUT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:00
SUB IN by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 00:00

00:00 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
00:00 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UCCS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Colo.
10:00 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JACY
10:00 SUB OUT by WICKS,MICAH
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDING,ADDISON
10:00 SUB OUT by HOFFMEYER,RORI
10:00 SUB IN by URQUHART,PENELOPE
10:00 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,IVEY
10:00 SUB IN by DANIELS,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by MAVES,JAYDA



09:46 MISS LAYUP by MAVES,JAYDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

09:41 MISS TIPIN by ECKROTH,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,GIA 09:34

09:22 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
STEAL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 09:22
TURNOVER  by WILSON,MYA 09:19
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 09:19
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 09:19

09:05 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,IVEY
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 08:50

08:50 STEAL  by MAVES,JAYDA
08:39 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,IVEY

STEAL  by WILSON,MYA 08:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:35

08:35 FOUL  by MAVES,JAYDA
08:35 SUB OUT by MAVES,JAYDA
08:35 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JACY
08:19 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
08:19 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
08:19 SUB IN by WICKS,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE

07:49 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 07:28 21-27 H 6
07:07 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:00 23-27 H 4

06:53 FOUL  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
06:53 TURNOVER  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 06:36 25-27 H 2
06:36 FOUL  by DANIELS,CHLOE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 06:36 26-27 H 1
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 06:24

06:24 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
06:24 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by WILSON,MYA 06:08
05:53 26-32 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by URQUHART,PENELOPE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 05:31 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by WILSON,MYA --
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHLOE
05:17 SUB IN by HARDING,ADDISON
05:17 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
05:17 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 05:05 30-34 H 4
SUB OUT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 04:46
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 04:46
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 04:25 32-34 H 2

04:02 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by URQUHART,PENELOPE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 03:44 34-36 H 2
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 03:31
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 03:31
SUB IN by STEWART,BRYNAE 03:31

03:31 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
03:31 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
03:31 SUB OUT by WICKS,MICAH
03:31 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,IVEY
03:31 SUB OUT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA



03:31 SUB IN by WICKS,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE
03:09 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,ADDISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 02:53 36-40 H 4

02:53 FOUL  by WICKS,MICAH
GOOD FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 02:53 37-40 H 3
FOUL TECH by BRADLEY,GIA 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:19 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 02:19
SUB IN by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 02:19

02:19 FOUL  by URQUHART,PENELOPE
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,GIA 02:19

02:08 37-42 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,IVEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by URQUHART,PENELOPE
01:49 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
01:35 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JACY
01:35 SUB IN by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:28 39-42 H 3
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,GIA --

01:09 TURNOVER  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 00:55

00:55 BLOCK  by HARDING,ADDISON
-- REBOUND DEF by WICKS,MICAH

00:49 FOUL  by URQUHART,PENELOPE
00:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:49 SUB OUT by WICKS,MICAH
00:49 SUB IN by MAVES,JAYDA

MISS FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 00:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MAVES,JAYDA
00:20 MISS 3PTR by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,GIA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UCCS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Colo.
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDING,ADDISON
10:00 SUB IN by DANIELS,CHLOE

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 10:00
SUB IN by OTTMANN,RYLIE 10:00
TURNOVER  by WILSON,MYA 09:55

09:36 39-44 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,IVEY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE

08:57 39-46 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,IVEY
GOOD LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 08:27 41-46 H 5

08:07 MISS LAYUP by URQUHART,PENELOPE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OTTMANN,RYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 07:58 43-46 H 3

07:26 MISS JUMPER by MAVES,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --



GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 07:16 45-46 H 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 07:11
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 07:11

06:50 TURNOVER  by URQUHART,PENELOPE
STEAL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 06:50
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:46 47-46 V 1

06:26 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA --

06:20 FOUL  by MAVES,JAYDA
06:20 SUB OUT by URQUHART,PENELOPE
06:20 SUB IN by HOFFMEYER,RORI

GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak) 06:20 48-46 V 2
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak) 06:20 49-46 V 3

05:57 MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:50 51-46 V 5
ASSIST  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
FOUL  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
05:21 SUB OUT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
05:21 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JACY
05:21 SUB IN by WICKS,MICAH

SUB OUT by STEWART,BRYNAE 05:21
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 05:21

05:15 51-48 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ECKROTH,ALYSSA(in the paint)
05:05 SUB OUT by MAVES,JAYDA
05:05 SUB IN by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
04:55 FOUL  by WICKS,MICAH

GOOD FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 04:55 52-48 V 4
GOOD FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 04:55 53-48 V 5

04:39 TURNOVER  by HOFFMEYER,RORI
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKS,MICAH
03:53 MISS 3PTR by WICKS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:40 FOUL  by DANIELS,CHLOE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMEYER,RORI
03:26 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JACY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:24 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JACY
03:24 SUB OUT by HOFFMEYER,RORI
03:24 SUB IN by URQUHART,PENELOPE
03:24 SUB IN by HARDING,ADDISON

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 03:24
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 03:24

03:24 FOUL  by HOFFMEYER,RORI
MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 03:11
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 03:06
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --
TURNOVER  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHLOE
03:01 SUB IN by MAVES,JAYDA
02:55 53-51 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MAVES,JAYDA

-- ASSIST  by WICKS,MICAH
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by WICKS,MICAH



01:54 MISS LAYUP by ECKROTH,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ECKROTH,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 01:53
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 01:53

01:50 53-53 GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,ADDISON
-- ASSIST  by WICKS,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MYA(in the paint) 01:36 55-53 V 2
01:29 TURNOVER  by URQUHART,PENELOPE

STEAL  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 01:29
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 01:17
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 01:17

01:17 SUB OUT by WICKS,MICAH
01:17 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,IVEY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 01:17
SUB IN by STEWART,BRYNAE 01:17

00:59 TURNOVER  by HARDING,ADDISON
STEAL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:59
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:55 57-53 V 4

00:55 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak) 00:55 58-53 V 5
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 00:47

00:37 TURNOVER  by HARDING,ADDISON
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 00:11 60-53 V 7

00:03 MISS 3PTR by URQUHART,PENELOPE
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,GIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UCCS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Colo.
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,GIA(in the paint) 09:50
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BRYNAE --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by HARDING,ADDISON
09:37 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,IVEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by URQUHART,PENELOPE
09:34 MISS TIPIN by URQUHART,PENELOPE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEWART,BRYNAE 09:34

09:34 60-54 V 6 GOOD FT by URQUHART,PENELOPE
09:34 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by URQUHART,PENELOPE

SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 09:28
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 09:28
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MAVES,JAYDA
09:09 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,IVEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by URQUHART,PENELOPE
09:04 60-57 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by URQUHART,PENELOPE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BREELYN 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,IVEY

08:21 TURNOVER  by HARDING,ADDISON
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,GIA 08:21
SUB OUT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 08:21
SUB IN by OTTMANN,RYLIE 08:21
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 08:21
SUB OUT by STEWART,BRYNAE 08:21
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 08:21
MISS 3PTR by OTTMANN,RYLIE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,IVEY
07:36 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
07:36 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,IVEY



GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 07:19 62-57 V 5
06:54 62-59 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,IVEY

-- ASSIST  by URQUHART,PENELOPE
MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 06:32
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:22 SUB OUT by URQUHART,PENELOPE
06:22 SUB OUT by HARDING,ADDISON
06:22 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JACY
06:22 SUB IN by DANIELS,CHLOE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 06:22
SUB IN by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 06:22

05:38 MISS JUMPER by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 05:33
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --

05:31 FOUL  by DANIELS,CHLOE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(fastbreak) 05:31 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(fastbreak) 05:31 64-59 V 5

05:14 64-61 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,IVEY
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CHLOE
FOUL  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 04:50

04:35 64-63 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,IVEY(in the paint)
04:31 FOUL  by DANIELS,CHLOE

GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak) 04:31 65-63 V 2
MISS FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE
04:22 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JACY
04:22 SUB IN by URQUHART,PENELOPE
04:13 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,IVEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 03:44
SUB IN by STEWART,BRYNAE 03:44

03:29 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,MYA 03:03

02:30 MISS LAYUP by URQUHART,PENELOPE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BRYNAE --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,BRYNAE 02:11

02:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 01:45

01:45 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by MAVES,JAYDA
01:45 65-65 GOOD FT by MAVES,JAYDA

MISS LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --

01:16 FOUL  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
MISS FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:16 66-65 V 1

01:04 FOUL  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
01:04 TURNOVER  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
00:43 FOUL  by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
00:43 SUB OUT by ECKROTH,ALYSSA
00:43 SUB IN by CHANDLER,JACY

MISS FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:43 67-65 V 2
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 00:22



FOUL  by STEWART,BRYNAE 00:16
00:16 67-66 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
00:16 67-67 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:01

00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: UCCS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Colo.
SUB OUT by STEWART,BRYNAE 05:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 04:40 69-67 V 2

04:40 FOUL  by DANIELS,CHLOE
04:40 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHLOE
04:40 SUB IN by HARDING,ADDISON

MISS FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 04:40
REBOUND OFF by OTTMANN,RYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 04:21 71-67 V 4

04:01 MISS 3PTR by MAVES,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:00 FOUL  by CHANDLER,JACY
GOOD FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE(fastbreak) 04:00 72-67 V 5
GOOD FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE(fastbreak) 04:00 73-67 V 6
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 73-68 V 5 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by URQUHART,PENELOPE
03:23 FOUL TECH by TEAM
03:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 03:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA 03:23 74-68 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 03:05 76-68 V 8

02:42 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 02:21
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA --

02:19 FOUL  by HARDING,ADDISON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 02:19 77-68 V 9
FOUL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 02:05

02:05 77-69 V 8 GOOD FT by MAVES,JAYDA
02:05 77-70 V 7 GOOD FT by MAVES,JAYDA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 01:36
SUB IN by STEWART,BRYNAE 01:36
FOUL  by STEWART,BRYNAE 01:23
SUB OUT by STEWART,BRYNAE 01:23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 01:23

01:23 77-71 V 6 GOOD FT by MAVES,JAYDA
01:19 77-72 V 5 GOOD FT by MAVES,JAYDA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint) 00:59 79-72 V 7
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:53
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 00:53
SUB IN by BRADLEY,GIA 00:53

00:53 79-73 V 6 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY(fastbreak)



00:53 79-74 V 5 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,IVEY(fastbreak)
00:36 FOUL  by MAVES,JAYDA

GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:35 80-74 V 6
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:35 81-74 V 7

00:28 81-77 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,IVEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MAVES,JAYDA

00:23 FOUL  by CHANDLER,JACY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 00:23
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 00:23
GOOD FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE(fastbreak) 00:23 82-77 V 5
GOOD FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE(fastbreak) 00:23 83-77 V 6
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 00:23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA 00:23

00:23 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,IVEY
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-ALLEN,JAYLA(in the paint) 00:07 85-77 V 8


